

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Friday, October 2, 2015 @ 10:00 a.m.

PROJECT: Washington Boulevard Improvements Project (6th Avenue to 9th Avenue)

k:/bidtabs/Maywood/15136 - Washington_CDBG1406-014

	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		J NARDULLI CONCRETE		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		BROTHERS ASPHALT		LANDMARK CONTR		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	2,400	Foot	6.00	14,400.00	4.50	10,800.00	5.00	12,000.00	4.00	9,600.00	10.45	25,080.00	10.00	24,000.00
2. Sidewalk Removal	2,613	SqFt	2.00	5,226.00	1.00	2,613.00	1.00	2,613.00	1.25	3,266.25	1.85	4,834.05	2.50	6,532.50
3. Driveway Pavement Removal	203	SqYd	10.00	2,030.00	9.00	1,827.00	15.00	3,045.00	10.00	2,030.00	13.50	2,740.50	18.50	3,755.50
4. Pavement Removal	950	SqYd	15.00	14,250.00	13.00	12,350.00	12.50	11,875.00	12.00	11,400.00	17.60	16,720.00	20.00	19,000.00
5. HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	6,200	SqYd	5.00	31,000.00	4.65	28,830.00	2.00	12,400.00	2.00	12,400.00	3.50	21,700.00	2.50	15,500.00
6. Restr Depth CB, 4' Dia. TY 1 Frame, O.L.	9	Each	3,500.00	31,500.00	2,950.00	26,550.00	3,575.00	32,175.00	3,425.00	30,825.00	3,350.00	30,150.00	2,950.00	26,550.00
7. Restr Depth MH, 4' Dia. TY 1, Closed Lid	9	Each	4,500.00	40,500.00	4,200.00	37,800.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	3,325.00	29,925.00	3,250.00	29,250.00	4,200.00	37,800.00
8. Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	1	Each	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00	550.00	550.00	400.00	400.00
9. Frames and Lids	5	Each	400.00	2,000.00	400.00	2,000.00	300.00	1,500.00	325.00	1,625.00	275.00	1,375.00	400.00	2,000.00
10. Structure to be Removed	44	Each	350.00	15,400.00	500.00	22,000.00	320.00	14,080.00	300.00	13,200.00	300.00	13,200.00	500.00	22,000.00
11. Structure to be Reconstructed	5	Each	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,200.00	6,000.00	1,375.00	6,875.00	1,275.00	6,375.00	1,275.00	6,375.00	1,200.00	6,000.00
12. Comb Curb and Gutter, TY M-4.12 (Mod)	2,500	Foot	20.00	50,000.00	18.00	45,000.00	19.25	48,125.00	14.00	35,000.00	16.40	41,000.00	20.00	50,000.00
13. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	2,565	SqFt	5.00	12,825.00	5.00	12,825.00	5.00	12,825.00	4.25	10,901.25	5.65	14,492.25	7.50	19,237.50
14. Detectable Warnings	200	SqFt	25.00	5,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	42.50	8,500.00	45.00	9,000.00	13.70	2,740.00	30.00	6,000.00
15. PCC Driveway Pavement, 8"	172	SqYd	50.00	8,600.00	44.00	7,568.00	51.75	8,901.00	45.00	7,740.00	59.50	10,234.00	55.00	9,460.00
16. Protective Coat	1,100	SqYd	1.00	1,100.00	1.00	1,100.00	0.85	935.00	1.00	1,100.00	2.10	2,310.00	0.01	11.00
17. PCC Base Course, 8"	950	SqYd	55.00	52,250.00	44.00	41,800.00	41.50	39,425.00	50.00	47,500.00	36.80	34,960.00	55.00	52,250.00
18. Deformed Tie Bars	900	Each	7.00	6,300.00	1.00	900.00	8.00	7,200.00	7.00	6,300.00	6.30	5,670.00	2.50	2,250.00
19. Leveling Binder (MM) N50	440	Ton	95.00	41,800.00	105.00	46,200.00	89.00	39,160.00	90.00	39,600.00	81.25	35,750.00	95.00	41,800.00
20. HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50	720	Ton	90.00	64,800.00	90.00	64,800.00	89.00	64,080.00	85.00	61,200.00	92.50	66,600.00	90.00	64,800.00
21. Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	15,000	Lb	0.10	1,500.00	0.01	150.00	0.01	150.00	0.10	1,500.00	0.01	150.00	0.20	3,000.00
22. Topsoil Placement, 3"	1,500	SqYd	5.00	7,500.00	4.00	6,000.00	7.50	11,250.00	5.00	7,500.00	13.85	20,775.00	2.00	3,000.00
23. Sodding	1,500	SqYd	9.00	13,500.00	6.00	9,000.00	7.50	11,250.00	15.00	22,500.00	16.85	25,275.00	10.00	15,000.00
24. Supplemental Watering	100	Unit	5.00	500.00	0.01	1.00	100.00	10,000.00	46.00	4,600.00	50.00	5,000.00	0.01	1.00
25. Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	117	SqFt	20.00	2,340.00	10.00	1,170.00	15.00	1,755.00	10.00	1,170.00	19.80	2,316.60	15.00	1,755.00
26. Detector Loop Replacement	800	Foot	20.00	16,000.00	17.50	14,000.00	18.60	14,880.00	17.50	14,000.00	17.50	14,000.00	19.00	15,200.00
27. Trench Backfill	110	CuYd	45.00	4,950.00	65.00	7,150.00	34.00	3,740.00	32.00	3,520.00	32.00	3,520.00	65.00	7,150.00
28. Inlet, Ty A, TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	7	Each	1,250.00	8,750.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,550.00	10,850.00	1,450.00	10,150.00	1,450.00	10,150.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
29. 10" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe	290	Foot	50.00	14,500.00	47.00	13,630.00	57.25	16,602.50	56.00	16,240.00	54.00	15,660.00	47.00	13,630.00
30. 12" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe	65	Foot	65.00	4,225.00	50.00	3,250.00	73.25	4,761.25	69.00	4,485.00	69.00	4,485.00	50.00	3,250.00
31. Core Drill Existing Structure	1	Each	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,375.00	1,375.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,275.00	1,275.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32. Handhole	8	Each	1,000.00	8,000.00	2,313.00	18,504.00	2,475.00	19,800.00	2,313.00	18,504.00	2,313.00	18,504.00	3,400.00	27,200.00
33. Themo Pavement Marking - Line, 4"	2,750	Foot	1.00	2,750.00	3.00	8,250.00	1.00	2,750.00	0.90	2,475.00	0.90	2,475.00	0.85	2,337.50
34. Themo Pavement Marking - Line, 6"	800	Foot	2.00	1,600.00	4.00	3,200.00	1.35	1,080.00	1.20	960.00	1.20	960.00	1.40	1,120.00
35. Themo Pavement Marking - Line, 24"	150	Foot	6.00	900.00	9.00	1,350.00	5.55	832.50	5.00	750.00	5.00	750.00	5.50	825.00
36. Themo Pavement Marking - Letters and Symb	150	SqFt	6.00	900.00	9.00	1,350.00	4.50	675.00	4.00	600.00	4.00	600.00	5.50	825.00
37. Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 70150	1	L.S.	17,000.00	17,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	26,609.75	26,609.75	43.00	43.00	23,361.20	23,361.20	15,000.00	15,000.00
38. Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 70180	1	L.S.	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	61,580.00	61,580.00	100.00	100.00	1.00	1.00
39. Inline Check Valve, 12"	5	Each	1,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	22,500.00	2,725.00	13,625.00	2,550.00	12,750.00	2,550.00	12,750.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$ 520,796.00		\$ 508,368.00		\$ 509,900.00		\$ 524,164.50		\$ 527,837.60		\$ 549,141.00

BID TABULATION

BID DATE & TIME: Friday, October 2, 2015 @ 10:00 a.m.

PROJECT: Washignton Boulevard Improvements Project (6th Aveni

k:/bidtabs/Maywood/15136 - Washington_CDBG1406-014

	QUANTITY	UNIT	CROWLEY-SHEPHERD		MARTAM CONSTR		ALAMP CONCRETE		ALLIANCE CONTR	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	2,400	Foot	4.75	11,400.00	8.00	19,200.00	5.00	12,000.00	14.75	35,400.00
2. Sidewalk Removal	2,613	SqFt	1.10	2,874.30	2.00	5,226.00	2.00	5,226.00	3.00	7,839.00
3. Driveway Pavement Removal	203	SqYd	10.00	2,030.00	18.00	3,654.00	15.00	3,045.00	21.00	4,263.00
4. Pavement Removal	950	SqYd	15.00	14,250.00	22.00	20,900.00	15.00	14,250.00	21.00	19,950.00
5. HMA Surface Removal (Var Depth)	6,200	SqYd	6.25	38,750.00	7.25	44,950.00	4.00	24,800.00	3.50	21,700.00
6. Restr Depth CB, 4' Dia. TY 1 Frame, O.L.	9	Each	5,500.00	49,500.00	4,110.00	36,990.00	3,000.00	27,000.00	4,400.00	39,600.00
7. Restr Depth MH, 4' Dia. TY 1, Closed Lid	9	Each	6,380.00	57,420.00	3,460.00	31,140.00	3,500.00	31,500.00	4,400.00	39,600.00
8. Frames and Grates to be Adjusted	1	Each	660.00	660.00	480.00	480.00	450.00	450.00	275.00	275.00
9. Frames and Lids	5	Each	440.00	2,200.00	460.00	2,300.00	450.00	2,250.00	365.00	1,825.00
10. Structure to be Removed	44	Each	150.00	6,600.00	350.00	15,400.00	500.00	22,000.00	150.00	6,600.00
11. Structure to be Reconstructed	5	Each	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,967.00	9,835.00	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,040.00	10,200.00
12. Comb Curb and Gutter, TY M-4.12 (Mod)	2,500	Foot	20.00	50,000.00	21.00	52,500.00	22.00	55,000.00	19.15	47,875.00
13. PCC Sidewalk, 5"	2,565	SqFt	5.50	14,107.50	6.00	15,390.00	7.00	17,955.00	7.00	17,955.00
14. Detectable Warnings	200	SqFt	27.50	5,500.00	33.00	6,600.00	35.00	7,000.00	28.00	5,600.00
15. PCC Driveway Pavement, 8"	172	SqYd	48.50	8,342.00	66.00	11,352.00	65.00	11,180.00	100.00	17,200.00
16. Protective Coat	1,100	SqYd	1.00	1,100.00	1.00	1,100.00	2.00	2,200.00	0.01	11.00
17. PCC Base Course, 8"	950	SqYd	50.00	47,500.00	45.70	43,415.00	20.00	19,000.00	55.00	52,250.00
18. Deformed Tie Bars	900	Each	6.50	5,850.00	11.00	9,900.00	1.00	900.00	15.00	13,500.00
19. Leveling Binder (MM) N50	440	Ton	100.00	44,000.00	91.00	40,040.00	98.00	43,120.00	81.25	35,750.00
20. HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50	720	Ton	95.00	68,400.00	94.00	67,680.00	98.00	70,560.00	92.50	66,600.00
21. Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	15,000	Lb	0.01	150.00	0.01	150.00	0.01	150.00	0.01	150.00
22. Topsoil Placement, 3"	1,500	SqYd	6.50	9,750.00	6.00	9,000.00	3.00	4,500.00	4.85	7,275.00
23. Sodding	1,500	SqYd	7.00	10,500.00	11.00	16,500.00	9.00	13,500.00	8.40	12,600.00
24. Supplemental Watering	100	Unit	50.00	5,000.00	1.00	100.00	1.00	100.00	0.01	1.00
25. Remove and Reset Brick Pavers	117	SqFt	25.00	2,925.00	55.00	6,435.00	15.00	1,755.00	27.00	3,159.00
26. Detector Loop Replacement	800	Foot	31.00	24,800.00	20.00	16,000.00	10.00	8,000.00	17.50	14,000.00
27. Trench Backfill	110	CuYd	33.00	3,630.00	51.00	5,610.00	50.00	5,500.00	43.00	4,730.00
28. Inlet, Ty A, TY 1 Frame, Open Lid	7	Each	1,320.00	9,240.00	1,380.00	9,660.00	1,850.00	12,950.00	3,700.00	25,900.00
29. 10" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe	290	Foot	63.00	18,270.00	76.00	22,040.00	75.00	21,750.00	224.00	64,960.00
30. 12" Diameter, PVC Sewer Pipe	65	Foot	66.00	4,290.00	86.00	5,590.00	85.00	5,525.00	229.00	14,885.00
31. Core Drill Existing Structure	1	Each	880.00	880.00	880.00	880.00	650.00	650.00	605.00	605.00
32. Handhole	8	Each	2,562.00	20,496.00	2,710.00	21,680.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	2,313.00	18,504.00
33. Themo Pavement Marking - Line, 4"	2,750	Foot	0.90	2,475.00	1.10	3,025.00	1.50	4,125.00	0.90	2,475.00
34. Themo Pavement Marking - Line, 6"	800	Foot	1.20	960.00	1.45	1,160.00	2.00	1,600.00	1.20	960.00
35. Themo Pavement Marking - Line, 24"	150	Foot	5.00	750.00	6.00	900.00	7.00	1,050.00	5.00	750.00
36. Themo Pavement Marking - Letters and Symb	150	SqFt	4.00	600.00	5.00	750.00	10.00	1,500.00	4.00	600.00
37. Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 70150	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	34,675.00	34,675.00
38. Traffic Control and Protection, Standard 70180	1	L.S.	100.00	100.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	100.00	100.00
39. Inline Check Valve, 12"	5	Each	3,080.00	15,400.00	3,300.00	16,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	2,245.00	11,225.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID				\$ 581,199.80		\$ 616,032.00		\$ 643,091.00		\$ 661,547.00